
STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS 

For immediate re lease 
Board of Governors 

of the Federal Reserve System 
January 6, . 

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in .101 Leading Ci t ies 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading c i t i e s 
on December J1 shows a decrease for the week of $44,000,000 in to ta l loans and in -
vestments, and increases of $131,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve 
banks, $103,000,000 in demand deposits-adjusted and $61,000,000 in deposit balances 
standing to the credit of domestic banks. 

Loans to brokers and dealers in Hew York City increased $62,000,000; loans to 
brokers and dealers outside New York increased $12,000,000' and loans on secur i t i e s 
to others (except banks) showed no net change for the week. Holdings of acceptances 
and commercial paper bought increased $6,000,000? real es tate loans declined 
$4,000,000; and "Other loans" increased $8,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t • 
$7,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and $9,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks* 

Holdings of United States Government direct obl igat ions increased $32,000,000 
in the Chicago d i s t r i c t , and declined $136,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and 
$148,000,000 at a l l reporting member batiks; holdings of obl igat ions f u l l y guaran-
teed by the United States Government declined $5,000,000; and holdings of "Other 
securit ies" increased $26,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and $24,000,000 at a l l . 
reporting member banks. 

Demand deposits-adjusted increased $84,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t , 
$20,000,000 in the San Francisco d i s t r i c t , $15,000,000 in the Philadelphia d i s -
t r i c t , $9,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t and $103,000,000 at a l l reporting member 
banks. Time deposits increased $28,000,000. Deposits balances of other domestic 
banks increased $771000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and $6l ,000,000 at a l l report-
ing member banks. 

A summary of the pr inc ipa l a s s e t s and l i a b i l i t i e s of the reporting member banks, 
together with changes for the week and the year ended December 31, 1935» fo l lows: 

(In mi l l ions of dol lars) 
Increase or decrease since 

I Dec. 31, 
I 1935 

Dec* 24, 
1935 

Jan. 2 
1935 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - to ta l 20,895 -44 +1,413 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
In Hew York City 
Outside Hew York City 

Loans on s ecur i t i e s to others 
(except banks) 

980 
183 

2,111 

+62 
+12 

+223 
+7 

-148 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on real es tate 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

362 
1.136 

J 6 
3,4OI 

+6 
-4 

-+9 

-88 

-47 
+187 

U. S. Gov't d irect obl igat ions 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt 
Other s ecur i t i e s 

8,46s 
. 1,126 

3.052 

-148 +697 
+485 

Reserve with F. R. banks 
Cash in vault 
Due from domestic banks 

U.597 
369 

2.309 

+131 
.-17 
+03 

+1.379 
+48 

' +336 
LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 13,888 +103 +2,474 
Time deposits 
U. S. Government deposi ts 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 

4,911 
701 

% 
1 

+28 
- 4 

+6l 

2 

+101 
-736 

+883 
+304 
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ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY RZPORTIITG MEMBER BANKS IS CE1TTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(In mill ions Of dollars) 

Hew York City 
-1235 

Dec. 311 Dec. 24 
1935 

Jan, 2 

.Chicago 
.193 

fdec .Ski 
1935 

Dec. 311 Dec.24] Jan. £ 

ASSETS 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans to "brokers and dealers: 
In Few Yorlc City 
Outside Hew York City 

Loans on securi t ies to others(except 
banks) 

7,917 7,955 7,346 

955 
59 

Loans on real egtate 
Loans to "banks 
Other loans 

U.S. Gov't direct obligations 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by 

U. S. Gov't 
Other securit ies 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Due from domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits -
U. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

383 
1,030 

2,446 
57 

,77 
471 

5,322 
566 
198 

2,200 
4 l l 

895 
59 

598 
54 

743 746 773 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 174 170 
Loans on real egtate 127 128 

42 42 
l , l 6 l 1,150 

227 

% 
1,160 

3,243 3,37s 3.103 

382 
1,005 

2,264 
63 

,79 
472 

273 
966 

1,501 
50 

t8 

1,872 1,816 1,576 

26 
28 25 25 

149 i4s 171 

15 15 61 
16 15 19 
6 6 10 

257 251 213 

1,069 1,025 750 

89 90 78 
243 241 223 

514 608 413 
39 4l 4o 

232 204 198 
86 S3 97 

5.769 
568 
197 

4,727 
598 
735 

1,434 
421 

98 

1,432 
4i4 

98 

1,184 

* 4 

2,125 
403 

1,797 
119 5 1 i 

534 
5 

447 
2 

313 
1,458 

1 
301 

1,465 
40 

225 
*41 
228 

42 
220 

(B~SQUa) 
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ASSETS AH) LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY BEPOBTIHGr MEMBER BAMS III 101 LEA.DBTG- CITIES Oil DECEMBER 31, 1935 
B-804b 

| Total - Federal Reserve District 
I Al l 
j d i s t r i c t s Boston 1 ITew (Phila- jCleve-

jYork jdelphiaj land 
Rich-
mond (Atlanta | Chicago1 | St , j Minns- j ILansas 

(Louisjapolis} City 
1 San 

a a s j£rancisco 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - to ta l 
Loans to brokers and dealers: 

In Eew York City 
Outside Hew York City-

Loans on secur i t i e s to others 
(except hanks) 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 
U. S. Gov't d irect obligations 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other s ecur i t i e s 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Due from domestic banks 
Other a s s e t s - net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits-adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S . Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

20,895 

980 
183 

2,111 
362 

1,136 
J 6 

3.401 
8,468 
1,126 
3.052 

4.597 
369 

2,309 
1,395 

£ 
155 

42 
85 

2 

961 
6l 

898 
177 
243 
42 

274 1,299 
372 3.473 

20 412 
153 1,212 

266 2,525 
103 11 
131 190 

85 540 

1,114 1.748 613 523 2,755 602 390 624 45s 2,156 

9 — - m^rnrnrn l 2 2 
16 15 3 6 33 5 2 3 2 11 

149 221 68 48 225 60 32 43 42 170 
20 5 7 5 30 12 10 28 2 24 
67 1S7 20 21 65 38 6 15 21 368 
2 6 — 1 10 7 5 mum* 1 

170 178 103 145 357 115 127 132 133 362 
297 818 295 181 1,550 208 154 232 160 72s 
96 74 35 4o l4l 58 14 47 51 135 

258 244 73 76 343 99 45 117 47 355 

193 24s 104 65 662 116 53 104 78 183 
15 32 16 10 64 12 5 12 10 19 

l66 217 130 i4i 462 130 104 279 163 196 
98 l l 4 43 43 125 27 22 37 30 231 

13,888 
4,911 

701 

912 
300 

15 

6,314 
967 
226 

754 
250 
45 

673 
55 

365 
190 
33 

294 
170 
32 

2,081 
762 
130 

375 
172 
11 

270 
120 

8 

447 
145 
16 

321 
121 
27 

778 
i ,o4i 

103 

% 
1 

227 
9 

2,263 
412 

1 

291 
4 

310 
1 

200 1§4 
1 

70S 
5 

239 114 
1 

358 I89 
'v i 
257 
10 

765 
3,506 

26 
230 

325 
1,596 

19 
223 

12 
331 

30 
38 

8 
S3 

"*44 
33s 

9 
81 56 

2 
88 

~ 6 
75 

279 
317 
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