Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System January 6, 1936

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cities on December 31 shows a decrease for the week of \$44,000,000 in total loans and investments, and increases of \$131,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks, \$103,000,000 in demand deposits—adjusted and \$61,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the credit of domestic banks.

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York City increased \$62,000,000; loans to brokers and dealers outside New York increased \$12,000,000; and loans on securities to others (except banks) showed no net change for the week. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought increased \$6,000,000; real estate loans declined \$4,000,000; and "Other loans" increased \$8,000,000 in the Chicago district. \$7,000,000 in the New York district and \$9,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations increased \$32,000,000 in the Chicago district, and declined \$136,000,000 in the New York district and \$148,000,000 at all reporting member banks; holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government declined \$5,000,000; and holdings of "Other securities" increased \$26,000,000 in the New York district and \$24,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Demand deposits-adjusted increased \$84,000,000 in the New York district, \$20,000,000 in the San Francisco district, \$15,000,000 in the Philadelphia district, \$9,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$103,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Time deposits increased \$28,000,000. Deposits balances of other domestic banks increased \$77,000,000 in the New York district and \$61,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, together with changes for the week and the year ended December 31, 1935, follows:

(In millions of dollars)									
	Dec. 31,	Increase or dec	rease since Jan. 2						
	1935	1935	1935						
ASSETS Loans and investments - total	20,895	7+7+	+1,413						
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City Loans on securities to others (except banks)	980 183 2,111	+62 +12	+223 +7 -148						
Acceptances & commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	362 1,136 76 3,401	+6 -1 +9	-88 -47 +187						
U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Go Other securities	8,468 ovt. 1,126 3.052	-148 -5 +24	+697 +485 +97						
Reserve with F. R. banks Cash in vault Due from domestic banks	4,597 369 2,309	+131 17 .+63	+1,379 +48 +336						
LIABILITIES Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits U. S. Government deposits Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings	13,888 4,911 701 5,350 443 1	+103 +28 -4 +61 +5	+2,474 +101 -736 +883 +304						

STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System January 2, 1936

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	Ne	ew York	City	Chicago				
	193		1935	19		1935		
	Dec. 31	Dec. 24	Jan. 2	Dec. 3	1 Dec. 24	Jan. 2		
ASSETS								
Loans and investments - total	7,917	7,955	7.346	1,872	1,816	1,576		
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City Loans on securities to others(excep	955 59	8 95 59	598 54	 28	 25	26 25		
banks)	743	746	773	149	148	171		
Acceptances & commercial paper boug Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	ht 174 127 42 1,161	170 128 42 1,150	227 130 62 1,160	15 16 6 257	15 15 6 251	61 19 10 213		
U.S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by	3,243	3,378	3,103	1,069	1,025	750		
U. S. Gov't Other securities	383 1,030	382 1,005	273 966	89 243	90 241	78 223		
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Due from domestic banks Other assets - net LIABILITIES	2,446 57 77 471	2,264 63 79 472	1,501 50 83 763	514 39 232 86	608 41 204 83	413 40 198 97		
Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits - U. S. Gov't deposits Inter hors deposits	5,822 566 198	5.769 568 197	4.727 598 735	1,434 421 98	1,432 414 98	1,184 383 46		
Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	2,200 411	2,125 403	1,797	521 4	534 5	447 2		
Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	313 1,458	313 1,458	1 301 1,465	40 225	41 228	42 220		

(B-804a)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON DECEMBER 31, 1935

(In millions of dollars)

B-804b

(In millions of dollars)									<u>I</u>	3-804b			
	Total -	Federal					Reserve District						
	All districts	Boston		Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	•	Atlanta	Chicago	•	Minne- apolis	,		San Francisco
ASSETS													
Loans and investments - total	20,895	1,134	8,778	1,114	1,748	613	523	2,755	602	390	624	458	2,156
Loans to brokers and dealers:					• •			,					
In New York City	980	5 26	961	9 1 6				1			2		2
Outside New York City	183	26	61	16	15	3	6	33	5	2	2 3	2	- 11
Loans on securities to others								-	-				
(except banks)	2,111	155	898	149	221	68	48	225	60	32	43	42	170
Acceptances and commercial paper bought	362	715	177	20	5	7	5	3 0 65	12	10	28	2	24
Loans on real estate	1,136	85	243	67	187	20	21		3 8	6	15	21	36g
Loans to banks	76	2	42	2	6		1	10	7		5		_1
Other loans U. S. Gov't direct obligations	3,401 8,468	274	1,299	170	178	109	145	357	115	127	132	133	362
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt.	1,126	372 20	3.473 412	297	818	295	181	1,550	208	154 14	232	160	728
Other securities	3,052	153	1,212	95 288	7 ¹ 4	3 8	40 76	141	<u>5</u> ප	14	47	51	135
Comer seem to test	عرق الر	199	1,212	200	244	73	10	343	99	45	117	47	355
Reserve with F. R. bank	4,597	266	2,525	193	248	104	65	662	116	53	104	7 8	183
Cash in vault	369	103	71		32	16	10	64	12	5 5	12	10	19
Due from domestic banks	2,309	131	190	15 166	217	130	141	462	130	104	279	163	196
Other assets - net	1,395	85	540	98	114	43	43	125	27	22	37	30	231
LIABILITIES													J
Demand deposits-adjusted	13,888	912	6,314	754	977	3 65	294	2,081	775	070	447	701	770
Time deposits	4,911	300	967	250	673	190	170	2,081 762	375 172	270 120		321	778
U. S. Gov't deposits	701	15	226	250 45	55	33	32	130	112	120 g	145 1 6	121	1,041
Inter-bank deposits:	,			773))	٦٤	150	11			27	103
Domestic banks	5,350	227	2,263	291	310	200	1 94	708	239	114	 35g	189	40 (25.7
Foreign banks	443	9	412	4	1		1	708 5		114))o	109	257 10
Borrowings	ĺ		1	-						±			10
Other liabilities	765	26	325	19	12	30	៩	7†7†	9	5	2	6	279
Capital account	3,506	230	1,596	223	331	នន	83	33 5	gí	56	88	75	317
	-	-		-		-				75		47	2-1